
 
Government of the people’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department                                           

Upazila Town (Non-Municipal) Master Plan Preparation                            

 and Basic Infrastructure Development Project (UTMIDP) 

2, Monipuripara, 5
th

 Floor, Tejgaon 

Dhaka-1215 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

     Invitation for Tenders 

Memo No.46.02.0000.929.99.004.18- 323                                                                                      Date: 21-4-2019 
 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the reputed service providers for Non-consulting/outsourcing services. 

Relevant necessary information given below and in the tender documents. 
 

 

1 Procuring Entity Name  : Project Director, UTMIDP, LGED 

2 Procuring Entity District : Dhaka, 

3 Invitation for  : Service Provider Firm for Hiring Vehicles and 

Transport Facilities 

4 Procurement Method  : Open Tendering Method (OTM)  

5 Budget and Source of Funds : GOB  

6 Project/ Programme Name  : Upazila Town (Non-Municipal) Master plan 

preparation and Basic Infrastructure Development 

Project (UTMIDP) 

List of Services 

Package No. Package Description Brief Description of 

Services 

Documen

t Fee 

(Tk.) 

Tender 

Security 

(Tk.) 

Duration 

1. UTMIP/HC1-2 Service Provider Firm for 

Hiring Vehicles and 

Transport Facilities  

Hiring of Jeep (1 

No.) & Microbus (1 

No.) 

3,000.00 200000.00 38 

Months 

7 Tender Last Selling Date &Time : 14/05/2019    02:00 pm 

8 Tender Closing Date & Time  : 15/05/2019    02:00 pm 

9 Tender Opening Date & Time : 15/05/2019    03:00 pm 

10 Name & Address of the Office (s)    

10.

1       

Selling Tender Document                              : Office of the Project Director, UTMIDP,  2, 

Monipuripara, 5
th

 Floor, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215. 

10.

2 

Receiving Tender Document   : Office of the Project Director, UTMIDP,  2, 

Monipuripara, 5
th

 Floor, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215. 

10.

3 

Opening Tender Document  : Office of the Project Director, UTMIDP,  2, 

Monipuripara, 5
th

 Floor, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215. 

11 Eligibility of Tenderer  : As mentioned in the Tender Document (ITT Clause 

No.5) 
 

12 Name, Designation on Tenderer  : General Experience, Specific Experience, Annual 

Turnover, Liquid Assets etc. as mentioned in the 

Tender Document. 
 

13 Name, Designation & Contact 

Address of Official Inviting the 

Tender  
 

: Office of the Undersigned 

14 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenders Without 

assigning any reasons whatsoever. 
 

 

 

 Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 

‡kL nvwmbvi 

g~jgš¿| 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
 

 

 (Md. Manzurul Islam)                                                                                                                      
Project Director, UTMIDP 

Phone : 55028509 

E-mail: Pd.utmidp@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

                               P.T.O 
-2- 

 

Copy forwarded for kind information:  

 

1 The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 
 

2 The Additional Chief Engineer, (Implementation), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 
 

3 The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 
 

4 The Superintending Engineer (UM), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 
 

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation: 
  

 

1. The Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Block#12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-
Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.Bangladesh. He is Requested to Publish this Notice on CPTU website as early 
as possible. 
 

2 Unit-in-charge, GIS Unit, LGED, he is requested to publish this notice on LGED website. 
 

3 The Manager (Advertisement), The New Nation/ The Sangbad. He is Requested to Publish this Notice for 
only 01 (One) Day in inner page before 24

th
 April/2019.(Size as small as possible but not more than 8’’ x 

3’’column). 
 

4 Notice Board. 

 
 

 (Md. Manzurul Islam)                                                                                                                      
Project Director, UTMIDP 

Phone : 55028509 

E-mail: Pd.utmidp@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

 

mailto:utmidp@lged.gov.bd
mailto:utmidp@lged.gov.bd

